

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6014 of 2017

Khalsa Education Society and another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

13/11/2017	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. R. Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents on merits as well as on IA No.01, an application for grant of ad-interim writ.</p> <p>Mr. Tripathi would accept notice on behalf of respondents 1, 2 & 3, therefore, P.F. be paid as per rules for issuance of notice to respondent No.4 only.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within 07 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Judge (Prashant Kumar Mishra)</p> <p>Shyna</p>