

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**W.P.(S) No.6014 of 2017**

Khalsa Education Society **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5330/2023,

22.03.2024	<p>Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Shri Aman Pandey and Shri Parag Kotecha, counsel for the respective Petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Amandeep Singh, PL for the State.</p> <p>Shri Shrivastava prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>State Counsel also prays time to seek further instructions.</p> <p>Post after 3 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> JUDGE</p>