

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6014 of 2017

Khalsa Education Society & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh &
Others

WPS No.5330 of 2023

16.04.2024	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Ambat and Mr. Aman Memon, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Alok Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Lav Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>List this matter in the week commencing 24.06.2024.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A No.1/2017, an application for grant of ad-interim writ.</p> <p>Meanwhile, it is directed that the impugned order shall be kept in abeyance till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>Priyanka</p>