

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P(S) No.6014 of 2017

Khalsa Education Society & Anr. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh &
Ors.

24.06.2024	<p>Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Shri Ankur Diwan and Shri Rahul Ambust, counsel for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Pramod Ramteke, PL for the State.</p> <p>Post it for final hearing along with W.P(S) No.5330/2023.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>