



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6014 of 2017

Khalsa Education Society **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5330/2023

Order Sheet

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 17/07/2025 | <p>Mr. Rohishek Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Afroj Khan, Counsel for the petitioners in WPS No.6014/2017 and he also appears on behalf of Mr. Aman Pandey, Counsel for respondent No.4 in WPS No.5330/2023.</p> <p>None appears on behalf of the petitioner in WPS No.5330/2023.</p> <p>Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, post the matter after two weeks.</p> <p>The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> |
| Shyna | |

| | |
|--|--|
| | |
|--|--|