

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****W.P(S) No.6014 of 2017**

Khalsa Education Society & Anr. **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh &
Ors.

WPS/5330/2023**Order Sheet**

15/12/2025	<p>Shri Udit Khatri on behalf of Shri Animesh Verma, Smt Bhavika Kotecha, Advocates and Shri Santosh Soni, G.A for the respective parties.</p> <p>At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, post both the matters in the 3rd week of January, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>
-------------------	--