



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6014 of 2017

Khalsa Education Society **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS No. 5330 of 2023

16/04/2026	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shotabdi Bagchi, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p>At the request of the learned counsel for parties, list both the cases in the next week.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ( Sachin Singh Rajput ) Judge</p>
Jyoti	