



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6014 of 2017

Khalsa Education Society **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5330/2023

Order Sheet

<p>23.04.2026</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava, Mr. Parag Kotecha and Ms. K. Radhika, PL, learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, matter could not be heard.</p> <p>List this case on 1st May, 2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>