

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6014 of 2017**Khalsa Education Society **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**WPS/5330/2023****Order Sheet**

01/05/2026	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Counsel assisted by Ms. Ananya Pandey and Mr. Udit Khatri, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, list this case on 12.05.2026.</p> <p>I.R., to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Madhurima